
Malleable iron 1-hole conduit strap

UL Listed

UL 2239, NFPA 70

Malleable iron

Ribbed, oversized bolt hole

Hot-dip galvanized

Secure and hold RMC/IMC to masonry 

or block surface where requires greater 

load

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material:

· Feature:

· Surface:

· Application:

Available size

Trade size
Metric

designator Material

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

4"

16

21

27

35

41

53

63

78

103

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron clamp back

UL Listed

UL 2239, NFPA 70

Malleable iron

Elongated bolt hole

Hot-dip galvanized

Used with strap, creating space between 

the conduit and the mounting surface

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material:

· Feature:

· Surface:

· Application:

Ref. No.

C7741 (UL)

C7742 (UL)

C7743 (UL)

C7744 (UL)

C7745 (UL)

C7746 (UL)

C7747 (UL)

C7748 (UL)

C7749 (UL)

One screw hole

One screw hole

One screw hole

One screw hole

One screw hole

One screw hole

One screw hole

One screw hole

One screw hole

Usage

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

Connection

Available size

Trade size
Metric

designator Material

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

4"

16

21

27

35

41

53

63

78

103

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Malleable iron

Ref. No.

C7761 (UL)

C7762 (UL)

C7763 (UL)

C7764 (UL)

C7765 (UL)

C7766 (UL)

C7767 (UL)

C7768 (UL)

C7769 (UL)

Elongated bolt hole

Elongated bolt hole

Elongated bolt hole

Elongated bolt hole

Elongated bolt hole

Elongated bolt hole

Elongated bolt hole

Elongated bolt hole

Elongated bolt hole

Usage

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

RMC/IMC

Connection
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