

Malleable iron 1-hole conduit strap



- Certificate: UL Listed
- Standard: UL 2239, NFPA 70
- Material: Malleable iron
- Feature: Ribbed, oversized bolt hole
- Surface: Hot-dip galvanized
- Application: Secure and hold RMC/IMC to masonry or block surface where requires greater load

Available size

Trade size	Metric designator	Material	Connection	Usage	Ref. No.
1/2"	16	Malleable iron	One screw hole	RMC/IMC	C7741 (UL)
3/4"	21	Malleable iron	One screw hole	RMC/IMC	C7742 (UL)
1"	27	Malleable iron	One screw hole	RMC/IMC	C7743 (UL)
1-1/4"	35	Malleable iron	One screw hole	RMC/IMC	C7744 (UL)
1-1/2"	41	Malleable iron	One screw hole	RMC/IMC	C7745 (UL)
2"	53	Malleable iron	One screw hole	RMC/IMC	C7746 (UL)
2-1/2"	63	Malleable iron	One screw hole	RMC/IMC	C7747 (UL)
3"	78	Malleable iron	One screw hole	RMC/IMC	C7748 (UL)
4"	103	Malleable iron	One screw hole	RMC/IMC	C7749 (UL)

Malleable iron clamp back



- Certificate: UL Listed
- Standard: UL 2239, NFPA 70
- Material: Malleable iron
- Feature: Elongated bolt hole
- Surface: Hot-dip galvanized
- Application: Used with strap, creating space between the conduit and the mounting surface

Available size

Trade size	Metric designator	Material	Connection	Usage	Ref. No.
1/2"	16	Malleable iron	Elongated bolt hole	RMC/IMC	C7761 (UL)
3/4"	21	Malleable iron	Elongated bolt hole	RMC/IMC	C7762 (UL)
1"	27	Malleable iron	Elongated bolt hole	RMC/IMC	C7763 (UL)
1-1/4"	35	Malleable iron	Elongated bolt hole	RMC/IMC	C7764 (UL)
1-1/2"	41	Malleable iron	Elongated bolt hole	RMC/IMC	C7765 (UL)
2"	53	Malleable iron	Elongated bolt hole	RMC/IMC	C7766 (UL)
2-1/2"	63	Malleable iron	Elongated bolt hole	RMC/IMC	C7767 (UL)
3"	78	Malleable iron	Elongated bolt hole	RMC/IMC	C7768 (UL)
4"	103	Malleable iron	Elongated bolt hole	RMC/IMC	C7769 (UL)